
Fri Thu Wed Tue Mon Fri Average
Active Contracts /1 Mar 06 Mar 05 Mar 04 Mar 03 Mar 02 Feb 28 Prior 5 Days

GRAIN FUTURES

CORN May 2020 ($/bu) $3.7600 -$0.0575 $3.8175 $3.8500 $3.8125 $3.7550 $3.6825 $3.7835

WHEAT May 2020 ($/bu) $5.1575 -$0.0300 $5.1875 $5.1825 $5.2725 $5.2325 $5.2500 $5.2250

HARD RED WINTER WHEAT May 2020 $4.4625 $0.0000 $4.4625 $4.5325 $4.5825 $4.5775 $4.5325 $4.5375

HARD RED SPRING WHEAT May 2020 $5.2525 $0.0325 $5.2200 $5.2925 $5.3400 $5.2825 $5.2750 $5.2820

OATS May 2020 ($/bu) $2.7050 -$0.0025 $2.7075 $2.6450 $2.6550 $2.7275 $2.7975 $2.7065

ROUGH RICE May 2020 ($/cwt) $13.105 -$0.370 $13.475 $13.530 $13.600 $13.600 $13.570 $13.555

OILSEED FUTURES

SOYBEANS May 2020 ($/bu) $8.9125 -$0.0575 $8.9700 $9.0725 $9.0350 $9.0100 $8.9275 $9.0030

SOYBEAN MEAL May 2020 ($/short ton) $305.10 $1.20 $303.90 $308.90 $310.10 $308.90 $305.60 $307.48

SOYBEAN OIL May 2020 (cents/lb) 28.75 -0.64 29.39 29.74 29.16 28.91 28.68 29.18

CANOLA May 2020 (CAD/MT) 463.5 -3.4 466.9 466.6 463.0 456.3 456.6 461.9

LIVESTOCK FUTURES

LIVE CATTLE April 2020 ($/cwt) $105.75 -$2.90 $108.65 $111.28 $110.10 $110.15 $107.58 $109.55

FEEDER CATTLE April 2020 ($/cwt) $130.05 -$3.60 $133.65 $135.55 $133.78 $135.05 $132.70 $134.15

LEAN HOGS April 2020 ($/cwt) $65.93 $0.55 $65.38 $64.30 $63.55 $62.80 $62.28 $63.66

ENERGY FUTURES

CRUDE OIL April 2020 ($/barrel) $41.20 -$4.70 $45.90 $46.78 $47.18 $46.75 $44.76 $46.27

RBOB GASOLINE April 2020 ($/gal) $1.3898 -$0.1320 $1.5218 $1.5555 $1.5313 $1.5396 $1.4828 $1.5262

ETHANOL April 2020 ($/gal) $1.257 -$0.027 $1.284 $1.291 $1.284 $1.271 $1.271 $1.280

NEW YORK HARBOR ULSD April 2020 $1.3856 -$0.1029 $1.4885 $1.5332 $1.5330 $1.5287 $1.4773 $1.5121

NATURAL GAS April 2020 ($/MMBtu) $1.718 -$0.054 $1.772 $1.827 $1.800 $1.756 $1.684 $1.768

FOOD AND FIBER FUTURES

SUGAR #11 WORLD May 2020 (cents/lb) 13.02 -0.45 13.47 13.47 13.76 13.81 14.14 13.73

COCOA May 2020 ($/MT) $2,561 -$36 $2,597 $2,626 $2,653 $2,661 $2,672 $2,642

COFFEE May 2020 (cents/lb) 107.40 -3.95 111.35 118.40 122.20 115.60 111.35 115.78

MILK CLASS III April 2020 ($/cwt) $16.00 -$0.06 $16.06 $16.01 $16.08 $16.28 $16.17 $16.12

ORANGE JUICE - A May 2020 (cents/lb) 96.70 -0.55 97.25 98.40 98.35 99.40 95.95 97.87

COTTON #2 May 2020 (cents/lb) 62.79 -0.56 63.35 62.98 62.77 63.38 61.49 62.79

FINANCIALS & ETC.

S&P 500 INDEX 2,947 -77 3,024 3,130 3,003 3,090 2,954 3,040

GOLD April 2020 ($/oz) $1,672 $4 $1,668 $1,643 $1,644 $1,595 $1,567 $1,623

US TREASURY BOND June 2020 178 15/32 4 26/32 173 21/32 172 4/32 172 1/32 171 3/32 170 8/32 171 27/32

US DOLLAR INDEX March 2020 96.000 -0.790 96.790 97.307 97.122 97.319 98.081 97.324

EURO FX March 2020 $1.1314 $0.0107 $1.1207 $1.1146 $1.1187 $1.1173 $1.1040 $1.1150

/ 1 Prices of the prior week may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

Summary of Closing Prices 6-Mar-2020

Change



Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $3.7600 -$0.0575 $3.7590  $3.7816  $3.8133   51 Mar 20 $3.7725 -$0.0725 1,233 2,797

Thu, Mar 05, $3.8175 -$0.0325 $3.7600  $3.7833  $3.8154   49 May 20 $3.7600 -$0.0575 150,157 590,316

Wed, Mar 04, $3.8500 $0.0375 $3.7568  $3.7828  $3.8161   46 Jul 20 $3.7925 -$0.0450 87,256 374,541

Tue, Mar 03, $3.8125 $0.0575 $3.7523  $3.7814  $3.8160   43 Sep 20 $3.7750 -$0.0250 39,387 175,367

Mon, Mar 02, $3.7550 $0.0725 $3.7540  $3.7801  $3.8173   42 Dec 20 $3.8150 -$0.0225 37,261 269,450

Fri, Feb 28, $3.6825 $0.0025 $3.7563  $3.7830  $3.8213   40 Mar 21 $3.9175 -$0.0175 6,973 23,842

Thu, Feb 27, $3.6800 -$0.0650 $3.7675  $3.7886  $3.8262   42 May 21 $3.9700 -$0.0100 1,365 5,450

Wed, Feb 26, $3.7450 -$0.0200 $3.7825  $3.7968  $3.8313   43 Jul 21 $4.0000 -$0.0050 2,159 22,554

Tue, Feb 25, $3.7650 $0.0425 $3.7878  $3.8028  $3.8351   44 Sep 21 $3.9250 $0.0050 1,216 3,086

% Pos. Closes /5 Dec 21 $3.9475 $0.0100 3,103 22,379

Prior 50 Days Mar 22 $4.0400 $0.0075 0 329

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.
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CORN May 2020 - Active Contract - ($/bu) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $5.1575 -$0.0300 $5.2633  $5.3969  $5.5308   34 Mar 20 $5.2125 -$0.0300 29 165

Thu, Mar 05, $5.1875 $0.0050 $5.2995  $5.4171  $5.5400   34 May 20 $5.1575 -$0.0300 55,240 190,645

Wed, Mar 04, $5.1825 -$0.0900 $5.3400  $5.4388  $5.5479   35 Jul 20 $5.1675 -$0.0275 25,550 114,205

Tue, Mar 03, $5.2725 $0.0400 $5.3870  $5.4583  $5.5558   36 Sep 20 $5.2400 -$0.0250 12,003 57,982

Mon, Mar 02, $5.2325 -$0.0175 $5.4265  $5.4724  $5.5626   37 Dec 20 $5.3525 -$0.0250 8,145 49,721

Fri, Feb 28, $5.2500 -$0.0250 $5.4460  $5.4876  $5.5719   37 Mar 21 $5.4500 -$0.0250 1,453 11,920

Thu, Feb 27, $5.2750 -$0.0825 $5.4653  $5.5054  $5.5803   40 May 21 $5.4925 -$0.0125 246 1,988

Wed, Feb 26, $5.3575 -$0.0125 $5.4853  $5.5228  $5.5874   43 Jul 21 $5.4300 -$0.0075 156 2,730

Tue, Feb 25, $5.3700 $0.0225 $5.4915  $5.5398  $5.5926   47 Sep 21 $5.4675 -$0.0050 70 299

% Pos. Closes /5 Dec 21 $5.5450 $0.0025 52 1,368

Prior 50 Days

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

38% 73% 56% 36% 36%

WHEAT May 2020 - Active Contract - ($/bu) Friday, March 06, 2020
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$4.50

$4.70

$4.90

$5.10

$5.30

$5.50

$5.70

$5.90

24
-D

e
c

29
-D

e
c

3-
Ja

n

8-
Ja

n

13
-J

an

18
-J

an

23
-J

an

28
-J

an

2-
F

e
b

7-
F

e
b

12
-F

eb

17
-F

eb

22
-F

eb

27
-F

eb

3-
M

a
r

Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $4.4625 $0.0000 $4.5473  $4.6425  $4.7396   39 Mar 20 $4.3925 $0.0000 2 26

Thu, Mar 05, $4.4625 -$0.0700 $4.5765  $4.6533  $4.7481   40 May 20 $4.4625 $0.0000 24,719 129,353

Wed, Mar 04, $4.5325 -$0.0500 $4.6113  $4.6670  $4.7553   40 Jul 20 $4.5350 $0.0000 18,492 66,466

Tue, Mar 03, $4.5825 $0.0050 $4.6378  $4.6740  $4.7613   40 Sep 20 $4.6300 $0.0000 7,535 23,737

Mon, Mar 02, $4.5775 $0.0450 $4.6653  $4.6783  $4.7654   40 Dec 20 $4.7600 $0.0000 4,954 30,972

Fri, Feb 28, $4.5325 $0.0150 $4.6730  $4.6821  $4.7723   40 Mar 21 $4.8775 -$0.0025 334 4,788

Thu, Feb 27, $4.5175 -$0.0750 $4.6858  $4.6910  $4.7805   42 May 21 $4.9525 $0.0000 139 565

Wed, Feb 26, $4.5925 -$0.0275 $4.7050  $4.7011  $4.7877   46 Jul 21 $4.9825 $0.0175 15 275

Tue, Feb 25, $4.6200 $0.0275 $4.7140  $4.7125  $4.7928   48 Sep 21 $5.0200 $0.0150 0 4

% Pos. Closes /5 Dec 21 $5.1725 $0.0150 0 19

Prior 50 Days Mar 22 $5.2250 $0.0150 0 0

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

50% 64% 44% 18% 45%

HARD RED WINTER WHEAT May 2020 - Active Contract - ($/bu) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $5.2525 $0.0325 $5.2778  $5.3118  $5.3901   44 Mar 20 $5.0900 $0.0275 11 22

Thu, Mar 05, $5.2200 -$0.0725 $5.2785  $5.3154  $5.3958   44 May 20 $5.2525 $0.0325 4,688 37,368

Wed, Mar 04, $5.2925 -$0.0475 $5.2860  $5.3220  $5.4019   44 Jul 20 $5.3500 $0.0325 3,255 14,329

Tue, Mar 03, $5.3400 $0.0575 $5.3033  $5.3233  $5.4066   43 Sep 20 $5.4425 $0.0325 1,097 8,211

Mon, Mar 02, $5.2825 $0.0075 $5.3093  $5.3228  $5.4100   42 Dec 20 $5.5800 $0.0275 312 5,227

Fri, Feb 28, $5.2750 $0.0350 $5.3165  $5.3255  $5.4175   42 Mar 21 $5.7175 $0.0400 31 1,551

Thu, Feb 27, $5.2400 -$0.0600 $5.3253  $5.3300  $5.4259   41 May 21 $5.7750 $0.0525 2 115

Wed, Feb 26, $5.3000 $0.0025 $5.3325  $5.3359  $5.4341   42 Jul 21 $5.7925 $0.0250 0 1

Tue, Feb 25, $5.2975 $0.0200 $5.3338  $5.3420  $5.4400   45

% Pos. Closes /5

Prior 50 Days

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

50% 73% 44% 36% 55%

HARD RED SPRING WHEAT May 2020 - Active Contract - ($/bu) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $8.9125 -$0.0575 $8.9423  $8.9243  $8.9994   53 Mar 20 $8.8325 -$0.0575 148 556

Thu, Mar 05, $8.9700 -$0.1025 $8.9415  $8.9191  $9.0134   53 May 20 $8.9125 -$0.0575 94,493 337,726

Wed, Mar 04, $9.0725 $0.0375 $8.9373  $8.9106  $9.0252   53 Jul 20 $9.0000 -$0.0500 49,557 180,831

Tue, Mar 03, $9.0350 $0.0250 $8.9273  $8.8968  $9.0346   51 Aug 20 $9.0175 -$0.0475 5,753 16,091

Mon, Mar 02, $9.0100 $0.0825 $8.9160  $8.8835  $9.0441   49 Sep 20 $9.0175 -$0.0400 5,936 18,799

Fri, Feb 28, $8.9275 -$0.0225 $8.9088  $8.8693  $9.0579   45 Nov 20 $9.0550 -$0.0300 28,553 118,668

Thu, Feb 27, $8.9500 $0.0300 $8.9123  $8.8610  $9.0736   44 Jan 21 $9.0800 -$0.0200 9,397 29,720

Wed, Feb 26, $8.9200 $0.0375 $8.9098  $8.8600  $9.0879   43 Mar 21 $9.0000 -$0.0025 12,821 72,164

Tue, Feb 25, $8.8825 $0.1400 $8.9025  $8.8615  $9.1003   43 May 21 $8.9950 $0.0075 2,555 15,036

% Pos. Closes /5 Jul 21 $9.0450 $0.0175 1,782 10,514

Prior 50 Days Aug 21 $9.0425 $0.0225 66 461

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

SOYBEANS May 2020 - Active Contract - ($/bu) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg

$8.70

$8.75

$8.80

$8.85

$8.90

$8.95

$9.00

$9.05

$9.10

M
ar

 2
0

M
ay

 2
0

Ju
l 2

0

A
u

g
 2

0

S
ep

 2
0

N
o

v 
2

0

Ja
n

 2
1

M
ar

 2
1

M
ay

 2
1

Ju
l 2

1

A
u

g
 2

1

Contract Closes 

$8.20

$8.40

$8.60

$8.80

$9.00

$9.20

$9.40

$9.60

$9.80

24
-D

e
c

29
-D

e
c

3-
Ja

n

8-
Ja

n

13
-J

an

18
-J

an

23
-J

an

28
-J

an

2-
F

e
b

7-
F

e
b

12
-F

eb

17
-F

eb

22
-F

eb

27
-F

eb

3-
M

a
r

Rolling 50 Day Chart  



Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $305.10 $1.20 $302.94  $297.97  $297.32   64 Mar 20 $301.30 $0.90 133 511

Thu, Mar 05, $303.90 -$5.00 $301.91  $297.12  $297.24   65 May 20 $305.10 $1.20 45,836 190,360

Wed, Mar 04, $308.90 -$1.20 $301.35  $296.30  $297.17   66 Jul 20 $309.40 $1.00 25,827 103,812

Tue, Mar 03, $310.10 $1.20 $299.76  $295.28  $297.02   64 Aug 20 $309.70 $1.30 5,311 17,519

Mon, Mar 02, $308.90 $3.30 $298.51  $294.26  $296.80   60 Sep 20 $309.60 $1.50 3,870 16,865

Fri, Feb 28, $305.60 $2.00 $296.73  $293.37  $296.72   55 Oct 20 $309.70 $1.50 2,973 15,861

Thu, Feb 27, $303.60 $5.30 $295.36  $292.66  $296.70   52 Dec 20 $312.90 $1.60 11,591 62,451

Wed, Feb 26, $298.30 $5.30 $294.17  $292.29  $296.66   51 Jan 21 $312.20 $2.10 2,927 6,603

Tue, Feb 25, $293.00 $1.00 $293.42  $292.25  $296.72   49 Mar 21 $308.50 $2.60 3,631 17,466

% Pos. Closes /5 May 21 $307.50 $2.90 2,829 8,341

Prior 50 Days Jul 21 $309.10 $3.10 1,850 3,691

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

SOYBEAN MEAL May 2020 - Active Contract - ($/short ton) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, 28.75 -0.64 29.28  29.97  31.12   37 Mar 20 28.48 -0.62 113 646

Thu, Mar 05, 29.39 -0.35 29.50  30.09  31.27   36 May 20 28.75 -0.64 59,031 192,645

Wed, Mar 04, 29.74 0.58 29.58  30.19  31.40   34 Jul 20 29.10 -0.65 27,526 114,731

Tue, Mar 03, 29.16 0.25 29.64  30.24  31.52   33 Aug 20 29.23 -0.64 4,563 34,523

Mon, Mar 02, 28.91 0.23 29.77  30.29  31.67   32 Sep 20 29.38 -0.64 3,080 20,515

Fri, Feb 28, 28.68 -0.51 29.93  30.35  31.83   33 Oct 20 29.51 -0.62 2,129 13,020

Thu, Feb 27, 29.19 -0.26 30.14  30.44  31.98   37 Dec 20 29.84 -0.63 15,345 52,996

Wed, Feb 26, 29.45 -0.17 30.32  30.56  32.14   37 Jan 21 30.01 -0.60 1,439 8,200

Tue, Feb 25, 29.62 -0.25 30.45  30.66  32.28   37 Mar 21 30.10 -0.60 3,306 16,074

% Pos. Closes /5 May 21 30.17 -0.61 1,698 8,024

Prior 50 Days Jul 21 30.32 -0.59 1,380 2,536

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

38% 55% 56% 27% 27%

SOYBEAN OIL May 2020 - Active Contract - (cents/lb) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $105.750 -$2.900 $110.453  $114.784  $119.18   29 Apr 20 $105.75 -$2.900 47,641 119,982

Thu, Mar 05, $108.650 -$2.625 $111.703  $115.484  $119.69   27 Jun 20 $100.03 -$2.625 38,631 107,637

Wed, Mar 04, $111.275 $1.175 $112.753  $116.010  $120.14   26 Aug 20 $101.08 -$2.700 23,453 54,758

Tue, Mar 03, $110.100 -$0.050 $113.705  $116.479  $120.54   24 Oct 20 $106.20 -$2.725 11,720 41,437

Mon, Mar 02, $110.150 $2.575 $114.755  $117.010  $120.91   23 Dec 20 $110.48 -$2.525 4,901 21,404

Fri, Feb 28, $107.575 -$2.900 $115.773  $117.486  $121.30   23 Feb 21 $113.45 -$2.300 1,008 4,443

Thu, Feb 27, $110.475 -$1.875 $116.868  $118.118  $121.76   27 Apr 21 $115.00 -$2.325 203 1,721

Wed, Feb 26, $112.350 -$0.600 $117.605  $118.605  $122.16   31

Tue, Feb 25, $112.950 -$2.300 $118.088  $119.023  $122.51   36

% Pos. Closes /5

Prior 50 Days

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

38% 18% 33% 36% 55%

LIVE CATTLE April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/cwt) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $130.050 -$3.600 $133.983  $135.819  $138.20   42 Mar 20 $130.70 -$2.925 1,571 4,194

Thu, Mar 05, $133.650 -$1.900 $134.998  $136.111  $138.61   42 Apr 20 $130.05 -$3.600 7,752 16,084

Wed, Mar 04, $135.550 $1.775 $135.713  $136.213  $138.90   42 May 20 $131.15 -$3.300 6,319 13,981

Tue, Mar 03, $133.775 -$1.275 $136.235  $136.310  $139.17   41 Aug 20 $138.50 -$3.325 2,700 9,087

Mon, Mar 02, $135.050 $2.350 $136.788  $136.454  $139.39   40 Sep 20 $139.93 -$3.325 962 2,959

Fri, Feb 28, $132.700 -$1.375 $137.135  $136.505  $139.61   39 Oct 20 $140.70 -$3.275 459 1,472

Thu, Feb 27, $134.075 -$1.900 $137.498  $136.653  $139.89   43 Nov 20 $141.03 -$3.350 96 459

Wed, Feb 26, $135.975 $3.000 $137.595  $136.698  $140.15   46

Tue, Feb 25, $132.975 -$3.050 $137.465  $136.669  $140.39   49

% Pos. Closes /5

Prior 50 Days

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

FEEDER CATTLE April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/cwt) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

50% 36% 56% 36% 45%

$4.50

$24.50

$44.50

$64.50

$84.50

$104.50

$124.50

$144.50

$164.50

24
-D

e
c

29
-D

e
c

3-
Ja

n

8-
Ja

n

13
-J

an

18
-J

an

23
-J

an

28
-J

an

2-
F

e
b

7-
F

e
b

12
-F

eb

17
-F

eb

22
-F

eb

27
-F

eb

3-
M

a
r

Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $65.925 $0.550 $64.123  $64.795  $66.66   46 Apr 20 $65.93 $0.550 25,075 96,874

Thu, Mar 05, $65.375 $1.075 $64.232  $64.743  $66.74   44 May 20 $71.38 $0.150 177 2,022

Wed, Mar 04, $64.300 $0.750 $64.382  $64.568  $66.84   41 Jun 20 $79.75 $0.375 18,288 64,657

Tue, Mar 03, $63.550 $0.750 $64.710  $64.469  $66.94   41 Jul 20 $80.95 $0.300 7,869 27,161

Mon, Mar 02, $62.800 $0.525 $64.905  $64.428  $67.07   42 Aug 20 $80.80 $0.250 5,901 34,366

Fri, Feb 28, $62.275 -$0.275 $65.055  $64.368  $67.29   42 Oct 20 $69.43 -$0.050 5,366 38,926

Thu, Feb 27, $62.550 -$2.600 $65.235  $64.545  $67.52   45 Dec 20 $64.75 -$0.625 2,762 19,868

Wed, Feb 26, $65.150 $0.475 $65.358  $64.859  $67.75   47 Feb 21 $68.13 -$0.800 1,241 4,003

Tue, Feb 25, $64.675 $0.050 $65.265  $65.166  $67.88   49 Apr 21 $71.33 -$1.175 639 1,473

% Pos. Closes /5 May 21 $75.20 -$1.125 0 12

Prior 50 Days

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

LEAN HOGS April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/cwt) Friday, March 06, 2020
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $16.00 -$0.06 $16.24  $16.65  $16.97   32 Mar 20 $16.37 $0.00 114 2,875

Thu, Mar 05, $16.06 $0.05 $16.30  $16.71  $17.00   32 Apr 20 $16.03 -$0.06 123 2,771

Wed, Mar 04, $16.01 -$0.07 $16.36  $16.76  $17.03   32 May 20 $16.28 -$0.09 101 2,231

Tue, Mar 03, $16.08 -$0.20 $16.44  $16.81  $17.05   33 Jun 20 $16.48 -$0.10 86 2,303

Mon, Mar 02, $16.28 $0.11 $16.55  $16.85  $17.07   33 Jul 20 $16.73 -$0.08 24 1,133

Fri, Feb 28, $16.17 -$0.15 $16.62  $16.90  $17.09   34 Aug 20 $16.87 -$0.11 8 992

Thu, Feb 27, $16.32 -$0.15 $16.72  $16.95  $17.12   35 Sep 20 $17.08 -$0.10 4 1,091

Wed, Feb 26, $16.47 $0.08 $16.81  $17.02  $17.14   36 Oct 20 $17.12 -$0.08 3 772

Tue, Feb 25, $16.39 -$0.23 $16.89  $17.07  $17.15   37 Nov 20 $17.07 -$0.05 2 798

% Pos. Closes /5 Dec 20 $16.89 -$0.07 1 715

Prior 50 Days Jan 21 $16.60 $0.02 1 340

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

MILK CLASS III April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/cwt) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

38% 55% 44% 27% 45%
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg

$15.4

$15.6

$15.8

$16.0

$16.2

$16.4

$16.6

$16.8

$17.0

$17.2

$17.4

M
ar

 2
0

A
p

r 
20

M
ay

 2
0

Ju
n

 2
0

Ju
l 2

0

A
u

g
 2

0

S
ep

 2
0

O
c

t 
2

0

N
o

v 
2

0

D
e

c 
2

0

Ja
n

 2
1

Contract Closes 

$14.5

$15.0

$15.5

$16.0

$16.5

$17.0

$17.5

$18.0

$18.5

24
-D

e
c

29
-D

e
c

3-
Ja

n

8-
Ja

n

13
-J

an

18
-J

an

23
-J

an

28
-J

an

2-
F

e
b

7-
F

e
b

12
-F

eb

17
-F

eb

22
-F

eb

27
-F

eb

3-
M

a
r

Rolling 50 Day Chart  



Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Thu, Mar 05, $1.257 -$0.027 $1.294  $1.324  $1.335   34 Apr 20 $1.241 -$0.022 47 356

Wed, Mar 04, $1.284 -$0.007 $1.305  $1.329  $1.338   34 May 20 $1.262 -$0.019 29 78

Tue, Mar 03, $1.291 $0.007 $1.314  $1.333  $1.340   34 Jun 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 12

Mon, Mar 02, $1.284 $0.013 $1.323  $1.336  $1.341   34 Jul 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 0

Fri, Feb 28, $1.271 $0.000 $1.333  $1.339  $1.344   36 Aug 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 0

Thu, Feb 27, $1.271 -$0.029 $1.340  $1.344  $1.347   39 Sep 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 0

Wed, Feb 26, $1.300 -$0.016 $1.347  $1.348  $1.350   43 Oct 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 0

Tue, Feb 25, $1.316 -$0.016 $1.351  $1.351  $1.353   47 Nov 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 0

Mon, Feb 24, $1.332 -$0.005 $1.354  $1.351  $1.356   51 Dec 20 $1.277 -$0.004 0 0

% Pos. Closes /5 Jan 21 $1.273 -$0.004 0 0

Prior 50 Days Feb 21 $1.273 -$0.004 0 0

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

ETHANOL April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/gal) Thursday, March 05, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

#VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE!
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $41.20 -$4.70 $46.97  $49.35  $52.17   31 Apr 20 $41.28 -$4.70 704,591 392,112

Thu, Mar 05, $45.90 -$0.88 $48.19  $49.84  $52.63   31 May 20 $41.51 -$4.63 164,215 263,380

Wed, Mar 04, $46.78 -$0.40 $48.99  $50.08  $53.05   30 Jun 20 $41.77 -$4.51 116,568 241,916

Tue, Mar 03, $47.18 $0.43 $49.66  $50.22  $53.46   30 Jul 20 $42.04 -$4.38 46,896 154,011

Mon, Mar 02, $46.75 $1.99 $50.15  $50.37  $53.86   30 Aug 20 $42.33 -$4.17 23,281 91,785

Fri, Feb 28, $44.76 -$2.33 $50.68  $50.61  $54.22   31 Sep 20 $42.64 -$3.96 31,626 119,580

Thu, Feb 27, $47.09 -$1.64 $51.34  $50.98  $54.63   37 Oct 20 $42.92 -$3.67 12,915 99,239

Wed, Feb 26, $48.73 -$1.17 $51.75  $51.29  $54.99   42 Nov 20 $43.24 -$3.51 6,268 76,155

Tue, Feb 25, $49.90 -$1.53 $51.87  $51.53  $55.32   45 Dec 20 $43.56 -$3.31 59,622 250,707

% Pos. Closes /5 Jan 21 $43.83 -$3.11 2,474 52,637

Prior 50 Days Feb 21 $44.07 -$2.93 1,456 28,788

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

CRUDE OIL April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/barrel) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

13% 36% 33% 27% 18%
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $1.3898 -$0.1320 $1.5461  $1.6061  $1.5870   41 Apr 20 $1.3890 -$0.1320 85,300 124,916

Thu, Mar 05, $1.5218 -$0.0337 $1.5832  $1.6115  $1.5935   42 May 20 $1.3811 -$0.1245 58,505 79,319

Wed, Mar 04, $1.5555 $0.0242 $1.6095  $1.6097  $1.5985   41 Jun 20 $1.3754 -$0.1194 34,533 45,373

Tue, Mar 03, $1.5313 -$0.0083 $1.6322  $1.6041  $1.6035   41 Jul 20 $1.3685 -$0.1169 19,515 35,139

Mon, Mar 02, $1.5396 $0.0568 $1.6533  $1.6012  $1.6089   42 Aug 20 $1.3584 -$0.1141 8,972 14,444

Fri, Feb 28, $1.4828 -$0.0378 $1.6720  $1.5994  $1.6130   46 Sep 20 $1.3421 -$0.1095 9,080 25,718

Thu, Feb 27, $1.5206 -$0.0439 $1.6960  $1.6006  $1.6182   52 Oct 20 $1.2273 -$0.1092 2,985 12,353

Wed, Feb 26, $1.5645 -$0.0774 $1.7021  $1.6016  $1.6233   58 Nov 20 $1.2105 -$0.0972 2,113 12,110

Tue, Feb 25, $1.6419 -$0.0713 $1.6970  $1.5991  $1.6278   64 Dec 20 $1.1992 -$0.1002 5,401 23,483

% Pos. Closes /5 Jan 21 $1.2002 -$0.0982 225 3,251

Prior 50 Days Feb 21 $1.2106 -$0.0969 91 974

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

RBOB GASOLINE April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/gal) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

25% 27% 56% 27% 36%
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $1.3856 -$0.1029 $1.5106  $1.5896  $1.6776   32 Apr 20 $1.3852 -$0.1029 73,234 115,242

Thu, Mar 05, $1.4885 -$0.0447 $1.5402  $1.6036  $1.6919   32 May 20 $1.3821 -$0.1018 54,889 71,170

Wed, Mar 04, $1.5332 $0.0002 $1.5606  $1.6114  $1.7055   31 Jun 20 $1.3868 -$0.1007 51,127 55,244

Tue, Mar 03, $1.5330 $0.0043 $1.5775  $1.6139  $1.7180   29 Jul 20 $1.3976 -$0.0974 17,671 32,889

Mon, Mar 02, $1.5287 $0.0514 $1.5914  $1.6162  $1.7312   29 Aug 20 $1.4120 -$0.0947 9,729 17,684

Fri, Feb 28, $1.4773 -$0.0098 $1.6084  $1.6212  $1.7436   29 Sep 20 $1.4285 -$0.0923 5,322 18,056

Thu, Feb 27, $1.4871 -$0.0103 $1.6287  $1.6294  $1.7572   32 Oct 20 $1.4450 -$0.0883 2,746 12,806

Wed, Feb 26, $1.4974 -$0.0683 $1.6476  $1.6403  $1.7711   36 Nov 20 $1.4602 -$0.0820 1,856 10,010

Tue, Feb 25, $1.5657 -$0.0435 $1.6605  $1.6512  $1.7850   40 Dec 20 $1.4738 -$0.0806 10,077 32,768

% Pos. Closes /5 Jan 21 $1.4870 -$0.0759 1,412 13,012

Prior 50 Days Feb 21 $1.4974 -$0.0720 843 5,981

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

NEW YORK HARBOR ULSD April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/gal) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

13% 55% 44% 27% 18%
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, $1.718 -$0.054 $1.784  $1.827  $1.895   42 Apr 20 $1.708 -$0.054 152,639 403,468

Thu, Mar 05, $1.772 -$0.055 $1.804  $1.834  $1.906   40 May 20 $1.748 -$0.054 69,602 242,992

Wed, Mar 04, $1.827 $0.027 $1.819  $1.838  $1.915   39 Jun 20 $1.816 -$0.049 28,355 83,427

Tue, Mar 03, $1.800 $0.044 $1.832  $1.841  $1.923   38 Jul 20 $1.902 -$0.042 24,786 107,163

Mon, Mar 02, $1.756 $0.072 $1.850  $1.841  $1.931   38 Aug 20 $1.942 -$0.040 14,616 47,646

Fri, Feb 28, $1.684 -$0.068 $1.858  $1.846  $1.940   38 Sep 20 $1.952 -$0.039 14,808 110,806

Thu, Feb 27, $1.752 -$0.085 $1.872  $1.853  $1.953   42 Oct 20 $1.996 -$0.040 21,923 113,769

Wed, Feb 26, $1.837 -$0.014 $1.881  $1.859  $1.964   44 Nov 20 $2.138 -$0.040 6,359 33,537

Tue, Feb 25, $1.851 $0.008 $1.876  $1.862  $1.974   46 Dec 20 $2.359 -$0.039 3,240 34,968

% Pos. Closes /5 Jan 21 $2.471 -$0.040 11,309 64,661

Prior 50 Days Feb 21 $2.437 -$0.035 1,752 22,156

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

NATURAL GAS April 2020 - Active Contract - ($/MMBtu) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri

25% 55% 22% 27% 36%
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, 96.70 -0.55 97.72  98.32  96.99   51 Mar 20 103.15 -0.55 124 249

Thu, Mar 05, 97.25 -1.15 98.13  98.22  97.04   50 May 20 96.70 -0.55 521 13,989

Wed, Mar 04, 98.40 0.05 98.25  98.04  97.10   49 Jul 20 99.25 -0.70 157 1,801

Tue, Mar 03, 98.35 -1.05 98.45  97.80  97.12   48 Sep 20 102.20 -0.80 41 785

Mon, Mar 02, 99.40 3.45 98.69  97.61  97.14   49

Fri, Feb 28, 95.95 0.90 98.67  97.44  97.18   49

Thu, Feb 27, 95.05 -2.10 98.99  97.41  97.27   52

Wed, Feb 26, 97.15 -2.20 99.28  97.51  97.40   54

Tue, Feb 25, 99.35 -0.25 99.50  97.47  97.49   57

% Pos. Closes /5

Prior 50 Days

/ 1  Prior prices may reflect different contracts when there is a transition to the status of "Active Contract".  

/ 2 Indicators of the simple moving averages (10, 20, & 40 day) are horizontal unless the trend is statistically significant. (critical t value is 95 percentile)

/ 3  Proprietary indicator implying if the price trend is upward, downward or insignificant.  

/ 4  Relative Strenght Index (RSI) can indicate potential highs or lows of a trading range when the price trend is not significant. (RSI of 30 is low & 70 high)   

/ 5  Percentile of positive closes on particular weekdays. (prior 50 days)

Copyright © 2014. Commodity Analytics Ltd. Information contained herein is not necessarily complete and cannot be guaranteed.

ORANGE JUICE - A May 2020 - Active Contract - (cents/lb) Friday, March 06, 2020

Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri
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Daily Closes: Rolling 50 Day Chart  

Close 10 Avg 20 Avg 40 Avg
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Close /1 Change 10 MA /2 20 MA /2 40 MA /2 /3 RSI  /4 Contract Close Change Volume Open Interest

Fri, Mar 06, 62.79 -0.56 63.86  66.30  67.96   34 Mar 20 62.97 -0.56 0 29

Thu, Mar 05, 63.35 0.37 64.48  66.55  68.14   32 May 20 62.79 -0.56 17,203 104,768

Wed, Mar 04, 62.98 0.21 65.08  66.76  68.30   30 Jul 20 63.51 -0.52 8,434 45,516

Tue, Mar 03, 62.77 -0.61 65.75  66.98  68.48   30 Oct 20 64.01 -0.52 20 51

Mon, Mar 02, 63.38 1.89 66.36  67.18  68.64   30 Dec 20 63.81 -0.57 4,958 46,294

Fri, Feb 28, 61.49 -1.01 66.86  67.39  68.79   32 Mar 21 64.61 -0.54 176 8,172

Thu, Feb 27, 62.50 -2.97 67.58  67.77  68.98   38 May 21 65.20 -0.47 13 647

Wed, Feb 26, 65.47 -0.83 68.25  68.14  69.15   44 Jul 21 65.55 -0.37 2 1,655

Tue, Feb 25, 66.30 -1.26 68.53  68.39  69.24   48 Oct 21 64.10 -0.37 0 0

% Pos. Closes /5 Dec 21 63.75 -0.42 5 1,119

